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Arbitration Award Investigators APRIL 7, 2005

INVESTIGATORS

UPSTATE
SALARY
MAINTENANCE
EXPANDED DUTY
TOTAL

NYC,ROCKLAND,WESTCHESTER
SALARY

MAINTENANCE

EXPANDED DUTY

TOTAL

NASSAU AND SUFFOLK
SALARY

MAINTENANCE
EXPANDED DUTY
TOTAL

LONGEVITY COMPENSATION (LGC)

6 YEAR
7 YEAR
8 YEAR
9 YEAR
10 YEAR
11 YEAR
12 YEAR
13 YEAR
14 YEAR
15 YEAR
16 YEAR
17 YEAR
18 YEAR
19 YEAR
20 YEAR

$73,857
$2,622
$2,500
$78,979

$74,287
$2,622
$2,500
$79,409

$74,398
$2,622
$2,500
$79,520

$800

$850

$900

$950
$1,000
$1,050
$1,100
$1,150
$1,200
$1,250
$1,300
$1,350
$1,400
$1,450
$1,500

SPECIAL INVESTIGATORS
SALARY

MAINTENANCE
EXPANDED DUTY

TOTAL

ADDITIONAL LONGEVITY (ADL)
5 YEAR
10 YEAR
15 YEAR

LOCATION PAY (LOP)

GEOGRAPHIC PAY (GEO)
NYC,ROCKLAND,WESTCHESTER
NASSAU AND SUFFOLK

SUPPLEMENTAL LOCATION (SPL)

PUTNAM,ORANGE,DUTCHESS
NYC,ROCKLAND,WESTCHESTER
NASSAU AND SUFFOLK

ADJUSTMENT CODES FOR EARN CODES ABOVE

PAYMENT

LONGEVITY COMPENSATION
ADDITIONAL LONGEVITY
LOCATION PAY
GEOGRAPHIC PAY
SUPPLEMENTAL LOCATION

EARN CODE

ADJUSTMENT EARN CODE
ALG
AAL
ALP
AGP
ASL

$82,479
$2,622
$2,500
$87,601

$1,000
$1,500
$2,000

$1,273

$3,650
$4,800

$1,061
$1,591
$1,857
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SENIOR INVESTIGATORS

SALARY $71,578
MAINTENANCE $2,622
EXPANDED DUTY $2,500
COMMAND PAY $2,470
PREMIUM DUTY $9,900
TOTAL $89,070
LONGEVITY COMPENSATION (LGC)

6 YEAR $800
7 YEAR $850
8 YEAR $900
9 YEAR $950
10 YEAR $1,000
11 YEAR $1,050
12 YEAR $1,100
13 YEAR $1,150
14 YEAR $1,200
15 YEAR $1,250
16 YEAR $1,300
17 YEAR $1,350
18 YEAR $1,400
19 YEAR $1,450
20 YEAR $1,500

ADDITIONAL LONGEVITY (ADL)
5 YEAR
10 YEAR
15 YEAR

LOCATION PAY (LOP)

GEOGRAPHIC PAY (GEO)
NYC,ROCKLAND,WESTCHESTER
NASSAU AND SUFFOLK

SUPPLEMENTAL LOCATION (SPL)

PUTNAM,ORANGE,DUTCHESS
NYC,ROCKLAND,WESTCHESTER
NASSAU AND SUFFOLK

ADJUSTMENT CODES FOR EARN CODES ABOVE

PAYMENT EARN CODE
LONGEVITY COMPENSATION LGC
ADDITIONAL LONGEVITY ADL
LOCATION PAY LOP
GEOGRAPHIC PAY GEO

SUPPLEMENTAL LOCATION SPL

ADJUSTMENT EARN CODE
ALG
AAL
ALP
AGP
ASL

$1,000
$1,500
$2,000

$1,273

$3,650
$4,800

$1,061
$1,591
$1,857
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